PATENTS ONLY Text he Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type New	FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 COMB 0651-0027	19.01 -	101647045	Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Conveying Party Security Date Security D	pod 質 ク '	RECO		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document 10 #	Tex The Commission		: Please record the attached original doc	ument(s) or copy(ies).
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document 10 #	ubmission Typ	эе	1	, Δαreement
Correction of PTO Error Reel #	Resubmission		-	
Reel # Frame #			_	
Corrective Document Reel # # # Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(les) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year 02 28 01 Name (line 1) Eugene Owen, Jr. 100 Deer Run Drive; Alabaster, AL 35007		Frame	_	ernment
# Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies)	Corrective Doc	cument	(For Use ONLY by U.S. G	Sovernment Agencies)
Name (line 1) Eugene Owen, Jr. 100 Deer Run Drive; Alabaster, AL 35007 Name (line 2) Execution Date Month Day Year	Reel#		☐ Departmental File	☐ Secret File
Name (line 1) Eugene Owen, Jr. 100 Deer Run Drive; Alabaster, AL 35007 Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1)	Conveying Part	y(ies)	☐ Mark if additional names of conveyi	
Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 1) Receiving Party Name (line 1) BellSouth Intellectual Property Corporation 824 Market St; Wilmington, Delaware Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) City State/Country Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) City State/Country Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)	_			MonthDay Year
Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 1) Bell South Intellectual Property Corporation 824 Market St; Wilmington, Delaware Name (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) City State/Country City State/Country State/Country Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)	Name (line 1)	Eugene Owen, Jr.	aster Al 35007	02 28 01
Name (line 1) Name (line 2)	L	Too Bool Trail Bill of Flags	30001,772 0000.	
Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 1) BellSouth Intellectual Property Corporation 824 Market St; Wilmington, Delaware Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 3) City State/Country State/Country City State/Country Address (line 1) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)	Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party Name (line 1) BellSouth Intellectual Property Corporation 824 Market St; Wilmington, Delaware Name (line 2)	Second Party			
Receiving Party Name (line 1) BellSouth Intellectual Property Corporation 824 Market St; Wilmington, Delaware Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 3) City State/Country City State/Country City State/Country City Code Character of the first Receiving Party only. Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	Name (line 1)			
Receiving Party Name (line 1) BellSouth Intellectual Property Corporation 824 Market St; Wilmington, Delaware Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 3) City State/Country City State/Country City State/Country City Code Character of the first Receiving Party only. Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	Name (line 2)			
Name (line 1) BellSouth Intellectual Property Corporation 824 Market St; Wilmington, Delaware	Ivanie (iiile 2)			
Name (line 1) Read Market St; Wilmington, Delaware Sad Market St; Wilmington, Delaware If document to the receiving party is not domiciled in the United St an appointment of a domice of the United St an appointment of a domice of the United St an appointment of a domice of the United St an appointment of a domice of the United St an appointment of a domice of the United St an appointment of a domice of the United St an appointment of a domice of the United St an appointment of a domice of the United St an appointment of a domice of the United St an appointment of a domice of the United St an appointment of a domice of the United St an appointment of a domice of the United St an appointment of a domice of the United St an appointment of a domice of the United St an appointment of a domice of the United St an appointment of a domice of the United St an appointment of a domice of the United St an appointment o	Receiving Party	RollSouth Intellectual Pror		of receiving parties attached
Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 3) City State/Country Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Address (line 4)	Name (line 1)			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) City State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)	Name (line 2)			domiciled in the United State
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) City State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)				representative is attached.
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) City State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)	Address (line 1)			separate document from
City State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)	Address (line 2)			Assignment.)
City State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)				
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)	Address (line 3)	City	State/Country	Zip Code
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)	Domestic Repre			ving Party only.
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)	Name [
Address (line 3) Address (line 4)	Address (line 1)			
Address (line 4)	Address (line 2)			
	Address (line 3)			
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Address (line 4)			
			FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
	Address (line 4)		FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
FIGURE DESCRIPTION OF BITS CONCOUNT OF INTOTHICATION IS COMMITTED A TOTAL OF THE PROPERTY OF THE CONTROL OF THE		and sothering the date not	eded to complete the Cover Sheet. Send commo	ents regarding this burden estimate t
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, inc time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Pack	time for reviewing the do	nark Office, Chief Information Office	er Washington D.C. 20231 and to the Office of I	Information and Requiatory Affairs, C

PATENT REEL: 011606 FRAME: 0085

EXPRESS MAIL NO. FLIGH 910 174US

FORM PTO-1619B Page 2 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT OMB 0651-0027					
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 404.815.6367					
Name	John S. Pratt (Reg. No. 29,746)				
Address (line 1)	Kilpatrick Stockton LLP Suite 2800 1100 Peachtree Street Atlanta, GA 30309-4530				
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance of including any attachments	document # 4			
, · · ·		onal numbers attached.			
	he Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH	· · · · ·			
09/727,818	Application Number(s) Pat	ent Number(s)			
001721,010					
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new Patent Application</u> , enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor. Month Day Year					
Patent Cooperat	ion Treaty (PCT)				
Enter PCT application number PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT					
Number as not been assigned. PCT PCT PCT PCT					
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1					
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00			
Method of P Deposit Acc					
Enter for paym	ent by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	#			
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No No			
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Name of Person Signing Signature Date					

PATENT REEL: 011606 FRAME: 0086

EXPRESS MAIL NO. £ C 694 710 15 4 US

Attorney Docket No.: 36968/195515

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Eugene Owen, Jr., have invented certain improvements in *Methods and Systems for Confirming the Timely Receipt and Processing of Data Files*, which are the subject of a Non-Provisional Patent Application filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on December 1, 2000 and was assigned Application No. 09/727,818.

WHEREAS, BellSouth Intellectual Property Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 824 Market Street, Wilmington, Delaware United States of America, desires to establish its ownership of all rights relating to this invention and patent application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Five Dollars (\$5.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by said BellSouth Intellectual Property
Corporation, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto BellSouth Intellectual Property Corporation, in and for the United States and its territories and for foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said
Provisional Application, in and to the invention therein set forth and in and to any patent which may issue on any application claiming priority thereto, including any reissue, renewal, division, or continuation, in whole, or in part thereof, and we hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration, any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>28</u> day of <u>February</u>, 2001.

PATENT REEL: 011606 FRAME: 0087

EXPRESS MAIL NO. 1 1094 910 154 45

Applicant: Eugene Owen, Jr.

Title: Methods and Systems for Confirming the Timely Receipt and Processing of Data Files

Serial No. 09/727.818 ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS

State of Alabama

County of Jefferson

Then personally appeared the above named Eugene Owen, Jr. who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, before me, this 28 day of February, 2001.

Notary Public 3.21.2001

8181:36968-195515 WINLIB01:871807.1